JUDICIAL COUNCIL STATE OF UTAH

----00000----

In re: Rule 3-108. Judicial assistance, Rule 4-202.02. Records classification, and Rule 4-202.03. Records access of the UTAH CODE OF JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that proposed Rule 3-108. Judicial assistance, Rule 4-202.02. Records classification, and Rule 4-202.03. Records access of the UTAH CODE OF JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION is adopted and promulgated effective January 1, 2024.

FOR THE JUDICIAL COUNCIL:

<u>December 20, 2023</u>

Date

Matthew B. Durrant

Chief Justice

Presiding Officer of the Utah Judicial

Council